
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4480
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2009
MANUFACTURING OF FERTILIZERS IN UTTAR PRADESH
Patel Shri R.K. Singh

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian Fertilizer Co-operative Limited (IFFCO) manufactures fertilizers in Uttar Pradesh

(b) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) Yes, Madam. There are four units of Indian Farmers Fertilizer Co-operative Ltd. (IFFCO) manufacturing fertilizers in Uttar Pradesh.
The details of plants run by IFFCO are given below: -

Sl. No. Product Unit Location

1. Urea Phulpur-I Allahabad
2. Urea Phulpur-II Allahabad
3. Urea Aonla-I Bareilly
4. Urea Aonla-II Bareilly

(b) & (c) Question does not arise.
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